
Appendix F 
 
 

Project Schedule 



ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 General Jim Moore Boulevard Improvement Work 240 days Mon 8/20/07 Mon 7/28/08
2 Contract Change Order No. 1 Authorization 1 day Mon 8/20/07 Mon 8/20/07
4 Work Plan Addendum Initiation 33 days Tue 8/21/07 Thu 10/4/07
9  Contract Change Order 2 Authorization 1 day Fri 9/28/07 Fri 9/28/07

11 Work Plan Addendum Completion 57 days Fri 10/5/07 Fri 12/28/07
12 Prepare Draft Work Plan Addendum 16 days Fri 10/5/07 Fri 10/26/07 10,8
13 Agency comment Resolution Meeting 1 day Thu 10/11/07 Thu 10/11/07 12FS-6 days
14 Meeting with Army/City of Seaside 1 day Thu 10/18/07 Thu 10/18/07
15 Submit Draft Work Plan Addendum 0 days Wed 10/31/07 Wed 10/31/07 14,13
16 Agency Review and Comment 30 edays Thu 11/1/07 Sat 12/1/07
17 Stakeholder Review of Draft 30 edays Thu 11/1/07 Sat 12/1/07
18 Prepare Draft Final Work Plan Addendum 5 days Mon 12/3/07 Fri 12/7/07 16,17
19 Submit Draft Final Work Plan to EPA/DTSC 0 days Fri 12/7/07 Fri 12/7/07 18
20 Agency/Stakeholder Review/comment period 10 days Mon 12/10/07 Fri 12/21/07 19
21 Prepare Final Document 3 days Wed 12/26/07 Fri 12/28/07 20
22 Publish Final Document 0 days Fri 12/28/07 Fri 12/28/07 31,21
23 Community Safety Plan 25 days Fri 10/12/07 Thu 11/15/07 13
26 Community Outreach 60 days Thu 10/11/07 Thu 1/10/08
27 Initiate Public Outreach Activities (CIW) 60 days Thu 10/11/07 Thu 1/10/08
28 Prepare Neighborhood Notice / Flyer 10 days Wed 10/31/07 Tue 11/13/07 15
29 Seaside City Council Presentation 1 day Thu 11/15/07 Thu 11/15/07
30 Distribute Neighborhood Notice/Flyer 5 days Fri 11/16/07 Mon 11/26/07 25
31 Series of Public/Neighborhood Meetings 20 days Tue 11/27/07 Wed 12/26/07 30
32 Road Alignment Field Work 204 days Mon 10/8/07 Fri 7/25/08
33 Pre-Clearance Site Preparation 70 days Mon 10/8/07 Mon 1/21/08
53 MEC Clearance 89 days Wed 1/2/08 Mon 5/5/08 18,20,22
66 After Action Report 67 days Thu 4/24/08 Fri 7/25/08
67 Prepare Draft 20 days Thu 4/24/08 Wed 5/21/08 64FS-5 days
68 Submit Draft for Regulatory Review 0 days Wed 5/21/08 Wed 5/21/08 67
69 Regulatory review 30 edays Wed 5/21/08 Fri 6/20/08 68
70 Response to Comments and Prepare Draft Final 10 days Mon 6/23/08 Fri 7/4/08 69
71 Submit Draft Final 0 days Fri 7/4/08 Fri 7/4/08 70
72 Regulatory Review of Draft Final 15 edays Fri 7/4/08 Sat 7/19/08 71
73 Response to comments and Prepare Final 5 days Mon 7/21/08 Fri 7/25/08 72
74 Publish Final After Action Report 0 days Fri 7/25/08 Fri 7/25/08 73
75 Release for Construction 1 day Mon 7/28/08 Mon 7/28/08
77 Seaside 1 - 4 Clearance 212 days Wed 11/14/07 Fri 9/12/08
78 Mobilization and Site Prep 47 days Wed 11/14/07 Fri 1/25/08 36SS
84 Building and Foundation Demolition 62 days Fri 12/7/07 Fri 3/7/08
90 Vegetation Clearing 29 days Fri 12/7/07 Tue 1/22/08
93 Soil Sifting 152 days Thu 2/14/08 Fri 9/12/08
98 MEC Field Work 86 days Thu 4/17/08 Thu 8/14/08

105 Quality Control 46 days Wed 6/18/08 Wed 8/20/08
109 Demobilization 102 days Tue 4/8/08 Wed 8/27/08
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